
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 01-2022-CA-002670

Circuit Civil Division J

EXACTECH MASTER CASE,

     Plaintiff,

-vs-

EXACTECH INC,

     Defendant.

_____________________

NOTICE SETTING REMOTE HEARING FOR ADDITIONAL  MOTION TO COMPEL

ISSUES

THIS ACTION came before the Court for hearing on the Plaintiffs' Motion to Compel on April 16,

2024. The Court finds that an additional hearing should be scheduled to avoid delays in the event

additional discovery issues arise related to the Court's ruling granting the Motion to Compel on

April 16, 2024.  In the event that there are issues with the discovery provided as ordered on Apr. 16,

2024, the parties shall confer before filing any additional motions regarding those issues and shall

file motions reflecting the issues to be addressed no later than 5 days prior to the hearing. It is

hereby Ordered that: 

This case is scheduled for hearing on May 13, 2024, at 1:00pm (one (1) hour reserved). The1.

Hearing will be conducted entirely remotely using telephonic or other electronic means, with no

in-person appearances by parties, attorneys, clerks, court reporters, or any other individuals.

 

Remote Hearing Information:2.

Platform: Zoom: www.zoom.us

Meeting ID: 999 8700 8340

Password: 661354

Call In Number: 1-786-635-1003

Please review and comply with the Zoom procedures which may be found at:

https://circuit8.org/zoom-guidelines/

 

PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE AND COPIES OF MOTIONS AND CASES: If you3.

intend to present any evidence or documents to the court, you must pre-mark all items for

identification and serve a copy to all parties using the e-portal no less than five (5) days prior to
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the hearing. If possible, please send all documents in a single submission. Any exhibits which

cannot be filed through the e-portal should be emailed as a PDF to the judicial assistant. If there

are any pro se parties involved in your case, a copy of the pre-marked evidence shall be served

on them, via US Mail, no later than  5 days prior to the hearing. A hard copy of any pleadings,

exhbits to pleadings, and case law shall be provided to the Court five (5) days prior to the

hearing. 

 

APPEARANCE OF WITNESSES AND PARTIES: The attorneys (or pro se party if4.

unrepresented) will be responsible for sharing the Zoom hearing information with any

witness or party who should be present and arrange for their appearance. The court will not

be able to call parties to include them in the hearing.

All non-represented parties and witnesses must file a copy of their driver’s license or photo

ID no less than 48-hours prior to the hearing for identification purposes. You may redact

confidential information. Please have the same ID available at the time of the hearing.

FAILURE TO APPEAR may result in the striking of pleadings, dismissal of claims, or the5.

imposition of other permissible sanctions deemed proper.

DATED Wednesday, April 17, 2024
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies have been furnished by U.S. Mail or via filing with the Florida

Courts E-Filing Portal on Wednesday, April 17, 2024 to the following:

CAM F JUSTICE, ESQUIRE  

justicepleadings@justiceinjurylawyer.com

cjustice@justiceinjurylawyer.com

kcowhig@justiceinjurylawyer.com

 

JOSEPH R JOHNSON, ESQ  

johnsonteam@searcylaw.com

jjohnson@searcylaw.com

kaguilera@searcylaw.com

 

STEVE A. ROTHENBURG  

steve@rothenburglaw.com

dawn@rothenburglaw.com

 

JOSEPH H SAUNDERS, ESQ  

joe@saunderslawyers.com

carol@saunderslawyers.com

 

C. CALVIN WARRINER, III  

ccw@searcylaw.com

clb@searcylaw.com

_ccwteam@searcylaw.com

 

ILYAS SAYEG, ESQ  

isayeg@mctlaw.com

yvillada@mctlaw.com

jwatt@mctlaw.com

 

GEORGE T WILLIAMSON, ESQ  

gwilliamson@farr.com

jbradsher@farr.com

 

ANDREW G MOORE, ESQ  

andrewmoore@forthepeople.com

dmanos@forthepeople.com

 

VANESSA PALACIO, ESQ  

palaciov@gtlaw.com

Tina.Chalkley@gtlaw.com

FLService@gtlaw.com

 

TESS GODHARDT, ESQ  

tess.godhardt@faegredrinker.com

amy.catena@faegredrinker.com

alyssa.lorusso@faegredrinker.com

 

TRACI T MCKEE, ESQ  

traci.mckee@faegredrinker.com

DocketGeneral@faegredrinker.com

amy.catena@faegredrinker.com

 

Ashleigh Elizabeth Raso  

araso@nighgoldenberg.com

mfrenz@nighgoldenberg.com

 

Christopher Shakib  

shakibteam@terrellhogan.com

jhall@terrellhogan.com

aharwood@terrellhogan.com

 

Daniel A. Nigh  

dnigh@nighgoldenberg.com

awindsor@nighgoldenberg.com

mfrenz@nighgoldenberg.com

 

Dock A. Blanchard  

dblanchard@bmaklaw.com

jrose@bmaklaw.com

 

N. Kirkland Pope, Esq.  

kirkpope@pmkm.com

efile@pmkm.com
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David C. Harman, Esq.  

dharman@burgsimpson.com

 

David C. Landever, Esq,  

dlandever@weismanlaw.com

akennedy@weismanlaw.com

 

Brian S. Franciskato  

bfranciskato@nashfranciskato.com

acryderman@nashfranciskato.com

 

Laura J. Baughman  

lbaughman@weitzlux.com

 

John K Londot  

LondotJ@gtlaw.com

HoffmannM@gtlaw.com

FLService@gtlaw.com

 

Alexandra Block  

BlockA@GTLaw.com

ThomasD@GTLaw.com

FLService@GTLaw.com

 

Jonathan C. Abel Esq.  

jabel@conroysimberg.com

saristia@conroysimberg.com

eservicehwd@conroysimberg.com

 

Drew M. Levin  

dlevin@conroysimberg.com

cgoldberg@conroysimberg.com

cgoldberg@conroysimberg.com

 

Drew A. Warren  

drew@blankenshiplaw.com

 

Kirk Carter  

kirk.carter@bowmanandbrooke.com

debra.palmquist@bowmanandbrooke.com

gina.sinn@bowmanandbrooke.com

 

Lorence Jon Bielby  

bielbyl@gtlaw.com

Hoffmannm@gtlaw.com

FLService@gtlaw.com

 

Michael Nicodema  

NicodemaM@gtlaw.com

Tina.Chalkley@gtlaw.com

FLService@GTLaw.com

 

Robert N Pelier  

rpelier@pelierlaw.com

ypasarin@pelierlaw.com

scardona@pelierlaw.com

 

Jeanette Hernandez-Suarez  

hernandez205@yahoo.com

Pleadings@jsuarezlaw.com

assistant@jsuarezlaw.com

 

Jeannette M Gonzalez  

Jgonzalez@jsuarezlaw.com

pleadings@jsuarezlaw.com

assistant@jsuarezlaw.com

 

Nancy Ginart  

ginartn@gtlaw.com
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Under the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a person with a disability

who needs any accommodation in order to participate in a proceeding, you are

entitled to be provided with certain assistance at no cost to you. Please contact

the ADA Coordinator at (352) 337-6237 at least 7 days before your scheduled

court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time

before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. If you are hearing or voice

impaired, call 1-800-955-8770 via Florida Relay Service.
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